PORTALES BOYS BASKETBALL

2019-2020
Dec. 3rd Tues. Dexter (V/IV) Portales 5:30 & 7:00
Dec. 587t Thur.-Sat, Dora Tournament (JV only) Dora TBA
Dec. 10" Tues. West Las Vegas (V/IV/C) Las Vegas 4:30/4:30/6:00
Dec. 13" Fri. Taos (V/IV/C) Taos 3:00/4:30/6:00
Dec. 17th Tues. Clovis (V/IV) Portales 5:30/7:00
Dec. 20" Fri. Littlefield (V/IV/C) Portales 3:00/4:30/6:00 NM
Dec. 26 —28 Thur.—Sat. Littlefield Tournament V Littlefield TBA
Jan, 4™ Sat. Santa Rosa (V/JV/C) Portales 2:00/3:30/5:00
Jan. 7" Tues. Texico (V/IV) Portales 5:30/7:00
Jan. 9-11 Thur. -Sat. Portales Shootout V Portales TBA
Jan, 9" Thur. Lubbock Christian (JV) Portales 5:30 NM
Jan. 14" Tues Trinity Christian (V/JV) Lubbock 3:45/6:30 NM
Jan, 18" Sat. Moriarty (V/JV/C) Portales 2:00/3:30/5:00
Jan. 21* Tues. Carlsbad (V/IV) Portales 5:30/7:00
Jan. 23" Thur. NMMI (V/IV/C) Portales 4:00/ 5:30/7:00
Jan. 24" Fri. Roswell (V/IV) Roswell 5:30/7:00
Jan. 31" Fri. NMMI (V/IV/C) Roswell 4:00/5:30/7:00
Feb. 4" Tues. Goddard (V/IV) Roswell 4:00/7:00
Feb. 7" Fri. Artesia (V/JV)*** Portales 4:00/7:00
Feb. 110 Tues. Lovington (V/JV)**# Portales 4:00/7:00
Feb. 14" Fri. Goddard (V/JV)*** Portales 4:00/7:00
Feb. 18" Tues. Artesia (V/JV)*** Artesia 4:00/7:00
Feb. 21* Fri. Lovington (V/IV)*#* Lovington 4:00/7:00
Feb. 24 —Feb. 29 Mon - Sat. District Tournament TBA TBA
Mar. 7" Sat. Regional Championship TBA TBA
Mar. 11 - 14 Wed. — Sat. State Tournament Albuquerque TBA
***Denotes District Game
Head Coach: Rickie McBroom Athletic Director: Mark Gallegos Superintendent: Johnnie Cain
Asst. Coach: Randy McBroom Principal: Arturo Ontiveros Revised 10/16/19

Asst. Coach: Cody Brown



